Form PTO-1595RE(Rev. 10/02)1027OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)1027Tab settings $\Box \Box \Box \Box \blacksquare$ V	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BABCOCK BOR51G AG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>GEA ECOFLEX GMBH</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	<u>lo</u>
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	e Street Address: V055 - STRASSE 11/
Other	. AN.
Evenution Data: NAT 15 2004	City: SAR STEDT State: 6 Zip: D-3
Execution Date: <u>0cr. 15, 2004</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	pplication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) <u>5,271,459,</u> <u>5,301,747 AND 5,661,9</u>
	···
Additional number	······································
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	s attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	s attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>ROBERT W. BECKER</u> Internal Address:	s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>ROBERT W. BECKER</u> Internal Address: <u>ROBERT W. BECKER & A650CIATE</u>	s attached? Yes No Ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>120.0</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit adcourt 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>ROBERT W. BECKER</u> Internal Address: <u>ROBERT W. BECKER & A650CIATE</u>	s attached? Yes No Ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>120.0</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit adcourt 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>ROBERT W. BECKER</u> Internal Address:	s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>ROBERT W. BECKER</u> Internal Address: <u>ROBERT W. BECKER & A650CHATE</u> Street Address: <u>707 HIGHWAY 66 EAST</u>	s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>ROBERT W. BECKER</u> Internal Address: <u>ROBERT W. BECKER & A650CIATE</u> Street Address: <u>707 HIGHWAY 46 EAST</u> <u>Street Address: 707 HIGHWAY 46 EAST</u> <u>SUITE B</u> City: <u>TIJERAS</u> State <u>NM</u> Zip: <u>87059</u>	s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>ROBERT W. BECKER</u> Internal Address: <u>ROBERT W. BECKER & A650CIATE</u> Street Address: <u>707 HIGHWAY 46 EAST</u> <u>Street Address: 707 HIGHWAY 46 EAST</u> <u>SUITE B</u> City: <u>TIJERAS</u> State <u>NM</u> Zip: <u>87059</u>	s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>120.0</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit addcourt 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>ROBERT W. BECKER</u> Internal Address: <u>ROBERT W. BECKER & A650CIATE</u> Street Address: <u>TOT HIGHWAY UL EAST</u> <u>Street Address: TOT HIGHWAY UL EAST</u> <u>SUITE B</u> City: <u>TIJERAS</u> State <u>NM</u> Zip: <u>87059</u> DO NOT U	s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>120.0</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit addcout 8. Deposit account number:

3

ASSIGNMENT

Babcock Borsig AG, Duisburger Strasse 375, D-46049 Oberhausen, Germany is the owner of the following patents:

U.S. Patent No. 5,271,459 - Issue Date: 21 December 1993,

U.S. Patent No. 5,301,747 - Issue Date: 12 April 1994, and

U.S. Patent No. 5,661,906 – Issue Date: 02 September 1997

and is reassigning referenced patents to:

GEA ECOFLEX GmbH, Voss-Strasse 11/13, D-31157 Sarstedt, Germany.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Babcock Borsig AG assigns to GEA ECOFLEX GmbH all the rights, title and interest in and to the above-identified U.S. Patent.

Representing

Babcock Borsig AG t (Assignor) Bv: Signature Dr. Helmut Schmitz Print Name

Title: Insolvency Trustee

Date: 20.09,2004 Witness: Signature

GEA ECOFLEX GmbH (Assignee)

ppa. tohh By: (

Molfgang Pohli Print Name

Title: Head of business Unit

Date: 15. 10. 2004

Witness: <u>**RICUERS</u>** Signature</u>

3